Court should not exercise supplemental jurisdiction over any state law claims.5 See 28 U.S.C.

5While a civil action for a state law claim would be cognizable in this Court on its own under 
the federal diversity statute, that statute requires complete diversity of parties and an amount in 
controversy in excess of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00). See 28 U.S.C. § 1332(a). 
Complete diversity of parties in a case means that no party on one side may be a citizen of the same 
State as any party on the other side. See Owen Equipment & Erection Co. v. Kroger. 437 U.S. 365, 
372-374 (1978). Here, Plaintiff and the Defendants all are citizens of South Carolina, such that